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institution

Number of 
sanctioned 

posts  during 
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GUDEPU VENKANNA 980901833276 venky.civil.15@gmail.com MALE PROFESSOR 9/7/2015

SK BABY KOUSAR 720834174055 aliyacivil82@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 9/7/2015

MALOTHU MADAN 298320369890 mmadannaik@gmail.com MALE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR12/5/2016

SHAIK YASEENAZAM 210715523780 yaseen.azam.hi@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/5/2016

SHAIK NAHED 588895492648 nahedpasha.shaik5@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/4/2017

VANKUDOTH SUJATHA 244736366256 sujathavankudoth2@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 6/16/2016

SALE VINOD 756461202345 vinod.maheswary43@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 2/6/2017

BURLU NAGESWAR RAO 624850370522 nageswarraoburlu@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 2/6/2017

TALLAPUREDDY SREEKANTH REDDY 920349950326 brendonbaz@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/5/2016

REDDY ANGOTH 716714189122 angothreddy01@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/5/2017

RAVI KUMAR VADHTYA 517906027446 rkjadav00006@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/5/2017

KODUMURI LAKSHMI KRISHNAVENI 994089045210 naresheluri2@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/5/2017

LAVANYA PATHRI 459143902367 pathri.lavanya@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/5/2017

AKELLA LAKSHMI KANTHAM 703171659687 lakshmiakella06@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/5/2017

SAMPATH PERAM 697641645692 peramsampath.varun@gmail.comMALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/5/2017

DOBBLA ANUSHA 417567461969 dobbala.anusha11@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/7/2019

MAREPALLY VENKATESWARLU 598323749299 VENKATESWARLU.CE@GMAIL.COMMALE ASST PROFESSOR 11/1/2019

GAJJI PAVAN KUMAR 983094131948 PAVANKUMARGAJJI031@GMAIL.COMMALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/18/2019

GAJJI VINOD KUMAR 248746335475 VINODGAJJI06@GMAIL.COM MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/18/2019

DASARI VEERABHADRAM 464923804868 VEERUDASARI55@GMAIL.COM MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/18/2019

GUDIGONDA RAMBABU 700755776472 gudigonda.rambabu@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 2/6/2017

CHALEENDRA UPENDAR RAO 409049530143 upendercse@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 6/5/2015

SAPPIDI RAJEEV 672934121200 srajeevkhammam@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/22/2014

LAKAVATH SAIDESHWAR 242857443064 saidheswarl@bomma.ac.in MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/5/2016

YENGALA AMARAIAH 422066998053 amaraiahyangala@rediffmail.com MALE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR8/8/2015

SHAIK APSARPASHA 602094875869 afserpasha@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 6/10/2013

GANJIKUNTLA UDAYKISHORE 657741223186 udaykishore4url@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/13/2018

BUKYA SAIDULU 332175009199 sainyk6@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 11/30/2017

ALLA MURALIKRISHNA 777690513164 murali.alla@yahoo.com MALE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR7/8/2015

MIDAKANTI PRADEEP REDDY 775325051799 pradeep.reddycse@gmail.com MALE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR10/1/2012

3.1 a) Number of full time teachers during the year



VEMURI SUDARSAN RAO 996871670368 sudharshan.cse@gmail.com MALE PROFESSOR 7/6/2009

SHAIK SHARFUDDIN 773260008730 shariffshaik6@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/21/2019

SHAIK GOUSE PASHA 571136818334 sk.gousepasha7@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/13/2018

BHANU LAXMI VARA PRASAD BODA 260339809810 masterbhanuprasad@gmail.com MALE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR8/7/2018

MIRIYALA RAGHAVA NAIDU 381667133077 mrnaidus@gmail.com MALE PROFESSOR 1/21/2019

ASRA ANJUM 580106504675 asraanjum@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 6/10/2013

KUCHANA SUSHMITHA 724598597536 kuchanasushmitha@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 8/7/2018

SARABU PURUSHOTHAM 488846080132 sarabu.uttam@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/15/2017

P.VEENA 797515622089 veena.pentyala@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 2/22/2019

V.SAILAJA 388549372730 shailudosti@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 7/24/2019

MADDELA SAI KIRAN 638905905219 kiran.sai.maddela@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/24/2019

KARLAPUDI NARMADA 853189232876 karlapudi.narmada@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 2/1/2015

PODILA NAGA KALYAN 600559263668 nagakalyanjkc@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/8/2015

KALAVAKUNTLA VAMSI KRISHNA 447564013827 vamsi.kalavakuntla@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 7/13/2015

SOWMYA D 230614274764 sowmyaram.ram59@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 7/7/2015

SHIAK CHINA NAGULMEERA 556925368148 nmeera06eee1229@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/29/2014

 NAGU BHUKYA 855118278939 nagunaik224@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/13/2013

CHILAKALA NAGARJUN 895595830110 chilakalanagarjuna@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/13/2016

MATTA GOWRI SHANKAR 779100720660 gourishankar5413@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 6/24/2013

MOGARAPU ANIL KUMAR 226665502655 mogarapu2anilkumar@gmail.comMALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/30/2016

THODETI VEERA BABU 580750694312 veeru.electricals@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 7/1/2014

DASARADHA RAMAIAH CHERUKUPALLI 922992572017 dasuradh.208@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/5/2016

DARAVATH NARESH 348609070227 naresh.eeekits@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/10/2019

UDARA NAGAMANI 754246164042 veeru.electricals@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/18/2019

GODDUGORLA GURUNARAYANA 922890964073 gurunarayana202@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/18/2019

BANDA VEERABHADRAM 957556871433 veera.banda@rediffmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 11/1/2019

KOMMU PRAVEEN 205423239290 medhapraveenk123456@gmail.comMALE ASST PROFESSOR 7/15/2019

PANNALA KRISHNA MURTHY 755495233579 krishnamurthy.pannala@gmail.comMALE PROFESSOR 5/30/2019

CHAKRALA KRISHNA PRASAD 376167389894 kp.chakrala@gmail.com MALE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR12/1/2009

PABBARAJU PADMAJA 617351475184 padmaja_rishi@yahoo.co.in FEMALE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR9/24/2008

DEVABATHINI SUBHASHINI 529571011947 subbud535081@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/3/2012

SV PAVAN KUMAR KONDAPALLI 662525089799 pavan101088@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/5/2015

KANUGANTI RAJESH 739888506563 rajeshkanuganti@gmail.com MALE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR7/6/2009

NAMAVARAPU UDDAY KIRAN 784223329802 naamavarapu.kits@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/4/2016



KANNAM PRASANNA KRISHNA 877016080348 prasanna.ecekits@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/4/2016

JELLAPALLI REVATHI 937845266784 revathi.mv3@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/13/2018

VEERAMALLA SPANDANA 327239135173 vthspandana@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/5/2016

LINGALASRI LAXMI PRASANNA 942145489192 pandu.siri928@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/13/2018

NAGARAJU KAKATI 928715902179 ramesh.nani939@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/4/2017

KARAPUDI UDAY 304824184002 udaybabuh@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/4/2017

HATHIRAM 900174032907 hram7004@gmail.com MALE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR12/13/2018

NEETU VANAM 465740840059 neetuvanam@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 6/22/2019

NOMULA SRINIVAS 739888506563 nomula09@gmail.com MALE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR6/28/2011

M.V .N MARUTI AYYADEVARA 538901388598 murali_mtechdsp@yahoo.co.in MALE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR7/8/2011

DEVARAKONDA RAMADEVI 601348819356 rama.devarakonda9@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 6/23/2016

BANDARUPALLI SRIDEVI 209763843027 ratakonda.sridevi@gmail.com FEMALE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR7/1/2008

SADAM PADMA 610512573270 spadmaeng@gmail.com FEMALE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR10/5/2009

D. A. SASI KUMAR 686166754506 sasikumar.kits@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 8/1/2008

VOLETY SAMBA MURTHY 869060333091 voletys430@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/23/2012

ANNAPAREDDY SIVA REDDY 874408748728 sivalibsitk@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 6/1/2016

JUJJARAPU KUMAR KRANTHI 452788105163 jkk.iict@gmail.com MALE PROFESSOR 8/5/2015

BIKSHAM BODDU 976878292493 biksham124@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/9/2011

GUGULOTHU RAMESH 928715902179 ramesh.nani939@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 7/9/2015

RANGANAGA SRINIVASA RAO 452340812690 rangasrinivaskits@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 8/28/2008

SD KHASIM PASHA 283384419898 jccpasha748@gmail.com MALE PROFESSOR 6/7/2008

J.VENKATA BRAHMAM 857527778434 brahmam9885@gmail.com MALE PROFESSOR 6/14/2010

SAMPATKUMAR KONDAPALLI 953372927578 sampakmm2@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 11/11/2010

DAMALLA HARISH 252235733280 hanee.1993@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/5/2017

CHINTAPALLI MADHU 825684001861 madhu.chintapalli10@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 2/2/2017

A DILEEP KUMAR 944219351713 dileepkumar.2kx@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 7/1/2013

K NARENDAR KANNAM 723188511306 narendermbakits@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/31/2016

AZMEERA RAMESH 554485546685 rammy.sandi11@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/31/2018

BURUGU MANJULA 493509170120 kits.kmm@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/21/2019

GUJJARLA PUDI  RAJA RAO 439799585139 RAORAJA001@YAHOO.COM MALE ASST PROFESSOR 2/5/2020

M.A.SALMA SULTANA 201887063794 desireforever786@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 8/7/2019

SRAVANKUMAR DESABOINA 860828171652 kits.kmm@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 2/1/2016

KARNE VIJAYALAXMI 688140713149 karnevijju@gmail.com FEMALE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR9/1/2018

NEELAM SAILAJA 457658185769 kits.kmm@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 9/1/2018
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TALLA BRAMHAM 917458031172 nagabramham1984@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/7/2019

SHAIK FHARHANA skfharhana2019@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 4/9/2019

MARSAKATLA NIRMALA kits.kmm@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 4/9/2019

PUCHHAKAYALA NARESH 585168959886 naresh.puchhakayala@gmail.comMALE ASST PROFESSOR 7/13/2015

GUMMADADALA SUDHARANI 479750333064 sudharani.kmpgc@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 3/2/2016

P V N NATARAJ 601501487196 nataraj.kitsmba@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 2/1/2016

NAGENDRA KUMAR 944936312903 nagendrakumar.vanam@gmail.comMALE ASST PROFESSOR 6/20/2016

CHAITANYA SRAVANTHI REDDY 438103238247 ruparaju54@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 4/2/2018

CHATLA RAJESH 886839325662 crajesh35@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/10/2020

GANDLA YAKANNA 300279201256 yashwanthg.2206@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/10/2020

VENNA DEVENDAR 638324131712 venna_deva@yahoo.co.in MALE PROFESSOR 7/6/2009

PONDURI SRILAXMI 451151806595 srilaxmivallurupalli@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 2/8/2011

PENTELA RAJESHWARI 512079391877 rajeswari.pentela@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 3/1/2012

MAGANTI RADHAKRISHNA MURTHY 627355325816 rkpost.com@gmail.com MALE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR11/1/2013

BHUKYA VENKANNA 634829488449 venkatvani357@gmail.com MALE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR9/19/2014

DHARAVATH JALANDAR 679344521211 jalandarnaikmecha@gmail.com MALE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR7/16/2015

M SRI KUMAR 207553699589 mettu.srikumar10@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 7/7/2015

VELPULA SURESH 282206641009 sureshvelpula.342@gmail.com MALE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR4/20/2014

AKELLA SAISANKETH 649017863853 saisankethakella@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/15/2016

VEERLA VENKATESH 822490376495 venkyveerla@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/7/2017

BEJAWADA KRISHNA 863240952295 b.suryachandra8999@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/7/2017

SHAIK AMER 207477631200 amershaik6666@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/7/2017

SANGOJU JAGADEESH KUMAR 272147942477 sangojujagadeesh99@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/7/2017

L.KISHOR CHANDRAMOULI 330558675119 ladugukishore@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 11/12/2017

GANGADHARA VAMSHEE 406858869446 gangadharavamshee@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 8/9/2017

SHAIK NAGURBEE 615490771651 nagurbee613@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/1/2017

SK. ASAD MIYA 288989475622 kits.kmm@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/21/2019

NOMULA THARUN KUMAR 441242997558 kits.kmm@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/14/2018

MULLAPATI NAGESWARA RAO 487763441853 nageswararao314@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 7/24/2019

SHAIK VAHEED 991072290604 shaikabdhulvaheed786@gmail.comMALE ASST PROFESSOR 3/13/2019

NALLABELLI ARUN BABU 412673109347 nallabelli.arunbabu@gmail.com MALE PROFESSOR 6/1/2011

JINUGU BALA KRISHNA 439385065870 jinugubalu@gmail.com MALE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR7/18/2013



Name ID number/ 
Aadhar number 
(not mandatory)

Year in which 
left/joined/resig
ned/ retired etc.

Email Gender Designation Date of 
joining 

Date of leaving

DOBBLA ANUSHA 417567461969 2020-21 dobbala.anusha11@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/7/2019 10/31/2020

LAKAVATH SAIDESHWAR 242857443064 2020-21 saidheswarl@bomma.ac.in MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/5/2016 8/4/2021

BUKYA SAIDULU 332175009199 2020-21 sainyk6@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 11/30/2017 8/4/2021

ASRA ANJUM 580106504675 2020-21 asraanjum@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 6/10/2013 9/30/2020

P.VEENA 797515622089 2020-21 veena.pentyala@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 2/22/2019 7/9/2021

V.SAILAJA 388549372730 2020-21 shailudosti@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 7/24/2019 3/15/2021

MADDELA SAI KIRAN 638905905219 2020-21 kiran.sai.maddela@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/24/2019 11/16/2021

UDARA NAGAMANI 754246164042 2020-21 veeru.electricals@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/18/2019 2/1/2021

GODDUGORLA GURUNARAYANA 922890964073 2020-21 gurunarayana202@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/18/2019 2/1/2021

NAGARAJU KAKATI 928715902179 2020-21 ramesh.nani939@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/4/2017 2/25/2021

NOMULA SRINIVAS 739888506563 2020-21 nomula09@gmail.com MALE ASSOC PROFESSOR 6/28/2011 2/13/2021

ANNAPAREDDY SIVA REDDY 874408748728 2020-21 sivalibsitk@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 6/1/2016 6/26/2021

JUJJARAPU KUMAR KRANTHI 452788105163 2020-21 jkk.iict@gmail.com MALE PROFESSOR 8/5/2015 6/6/2020

DAMALLA HARISH 252235733280 2020-21 hanee.1993@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/5/2017 6/30/2021

K NARENDAR KANNAM 723188511306 2020-21 narendermbakits@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/31/2016 12/30/2020

AZMEERA RAMESH 554485546685 2020-21 rammy.sandi11@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/31/2018 8/10/2021

BURUGU MANJULA 493509170120 2020-21 kits.kmm@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/21/2019 4/30/2020

GUJJARLA PUDI  RAJA RAO 439799585139 2020-21 RAORAJA001@YAHOO.COM MALE ASST PROFESSOR 2/5/2020 6/23/2021

SRAVANKUMAR DESABOINA 860828171652 2020-21 kits.kmm@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 2/1/2016 3/31/2020

SHAIK FHARHANA 2020-21 skfharhana2019@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 4/9/2019 11/9/2020

CHAITANYA SRAVANTHI REDDY 438103238247 2020-21 ruparaju54@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 4/2/2018 12/30/2020

CHATLA RAJESH 886839325662 2020-21 crajesh35@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/10/2020 In Serivce

GANDLA YAKANNA 300279201256 2020-21 yashwanthg.2206@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/10/2020 In Serivce

DHARAVATH JALANDAR 679344521211 2020-21 jalandarnaikmecha@gmail.com MALE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 7/16/2015 5/12/2021

GANGADHARA VAMSHEE 406858869446 2020-21 gangadharavamshee@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 8/9/2017 10/14/2020

SHAIK NAGURBEE 615490771651 2020-21 nagurbee613@gmail.com FEMALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/1/2017 10/14/2020

SK. ASAD MIYA 288989475622 2020-21 kits.kmm@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 1/21/2019 10/14/2020

NOMULA THARUN KUMAR 441242997558 2020-21 kits.kmm@gmail.com MALE ASST PROFESSOR 12/14/2018 10/14/2020

3.1 b) Number of full time teachers who left/joined the institution during the year


